

No.: 21-1147

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

Yehoram Uziel
Petitioner

v.

Superior Court of the State of California for the
County of Los Angeles, et al.

Respondents

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

PETITION FOR REHEARING OF AN
ORDER DENYING A WRIT OF
CERTIORARI

Self Represented Yehoram Uziel
19329 Bryant St.
Northridge, CA 91324
(818) 885-1258
yehoram@soligen.com

PETITIONER CERTIFICATION
Pursuant to Rule 44(2)

Table of Contents

Petitioner Certification Pursuant to Rule 44 (2)	1
Grounds for this Petition	2
The Parties.....	3
Table of Authorities.....	6
INTRODUCTION.....	7
JURISDICTION	8
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions involved	8
Reasons for Granting Rehearing	11
I. Simons testimony corroborates plausible facts.....	11
II. A judge must disqualify himself.....	12
III. No immunity from Uziel v Superior Court' claims	13
IV. Petitioner is "very likely" to prevail on the merits.	13
CONCLUSION	14
Certificate of compliance	15
Certificate of electronic service.....	16

Table of Authorities

U.S. Constitution · Amendment XIV.

U.S. Constitution · Amendment VIII.

The Civil Right Act of 1866

Statutes:

18 USC § 242 deprivation of rights under color of law

18 USC § 1512 Tampering with a witness testimony
to interfere with legal proceedings

18 USC Ch. 41 §872 Threats and Extortion by US
officers

42 USC § 1983 civil action for deprivation of rights

28 U.S. Code § 455 (a) Disqualification of Judges

Cases:

Bell Atlantic Corp. v. Twombly, 550 U.S. 544 (2007)

Ashcroft v. Iqbal, 556 U.S. 662 (2009)

Uziel v ELG LASC Case # PC057843,

Uziel v ELG Appeal B299226 and

Uziel v ELG California Supreme Court case #
S263146.

Kepler v DC Partners, Inc. LASC Case # BC548528

Rules:

Federal Rules of Civil Procedures Rule 12(b)(6)
